
2020 George Washington University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-8   Conf: 0-0Home: 7-4Away: 1-3Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (122), Opp (115)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Barmakian (1), Boselli (1), Hix (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Frechette (1), Totals (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Cohen 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (36-46), Frechette (11-14),
Anderberg (7-9), Edwards (4-6), Cohen (3-3), Kuncl (3-3), Solt (3-3), Stalzer (2-2), Wheeler (2-2), Callaghan (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Levin, Noah .429 16-16 56 3 24 4 0 0 13 28 .500 10 1 7 3 .522 0 0 0-0 24 40 1 .985
34 Ripp, Derek .311 15-15 45 2 14 3 0 0 5 17 .378 6 1 9 0 .396 1 1 1-2 143 3 2 .986
28 Hix, Tyler .300 16-16 60 12 18 5 0 1 9 26 .433 6 0 12 1 .358 1 0 4-4 32 3 0 1.000
42 Biancone, Joe .222 14-14 45 2 10 0 1 0 8 12 .267 2 0 12 0 .250 1 0 0-0 14 32 6 .885
24 Barmakian, Steve .213 16-16 61 9 13 1 0 1 4 17 .279 2 2 7 2 .262 0 3 1-3 11 27 3 .927
8 Boselli, Domenic .200 16-16 60 6 12 1 0 0 5 13 .217 1 2 10 1 .238 0 0 3-4 28 1 0 1.000
17 Fergus, Cade .192 15-14 52 9 10 3 0 1 2 16 .308 5 3 15 0 .300 0 1 3-5 32 2 1 .971
20 Frechette, Anthony .135 14-13 37 0 5 1 0 0 0 6 .162 2 2 10 1 .220 0 0 1-1 95 13 0 1.000
10 DiTomaso, Stephen .333 11-11 42 6 14 3 0 0 2 17 .405 6 1 6 0 .429 0 0 2-3 10 8 0 1.000
9 Bogan, Ervin .250 9-7 28 3 7 0 0 0 2 7 .250 3 1 11 0 .344 0 0 2-2 1 5 1 .857
39 Ward, Joe .200 4-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Anderberg, Greg .143 7-3 14 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .143 0 0 3 0 .143 0 1 0-0 22 8 0 1.000
4 Leax, Logan .091 4-2 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 0 0 1 0 .091 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
5 Barbet, Dakota .000 4-0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
3 Brophy, Colin .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
22 Torain, Trey .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .250 16-16 524 53 131 21 1 3 50 163 .311 44 13 109 8 .322 3 6 17-24 423 170 14 .977
Opponents .258 16-16 528 67 136 20 0 9 62 183 .347 52 16 125 11 .338 7 8 18-23 414 181 14 .977

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Hix, Tyler 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
1 Kobersteen, Alex 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
25 Cohen, Harrison 2.10 2-1 4 4 0 0-1 0 25.2 27 9 6 3 24 2 0 3 .273 3 2 0 1 0
11 Edwards, Jaret 2.20 1-0 6 1 0 0-0 1 16.1 17 5 4 5 14 2 0 0 .279 1 1 0 0 1
14 Knight, Chris 2.45 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 0 1 1 6 4 0 0 0 .000 2 1 0 0 1
13 Pfluger, Rich 2.70 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 .286 0 1 0 0 0
21 Kuncl, Trevor 2.70 0-0 9 0 0 0-1 4 10.0 6 4 3 1 12 3 0 0 .176 2 3 0 2 0
29 Solt, Justin 2.77 0-2 4 4 1 0-0 0 26.0 29 11 8 7 15 4 0 1 .287 3 1 0 0 2
44 McGinnis, Keagan 3.24 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 1 8.1 4 3 3 4 17 3 0 0 .160 0 2 0 1 1
18 Wheeler, Andrew 3.38 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 2 5 2 4 1 0 0 1 .111 0 1 0 0 0
30 Harris, Connor 3.55 1-2 4 1 0 0-0 1 12.2 15 7 5 1 12 0 0 1 .294 0 0 0 0 1
23 Raimo, Elliott 3.71 2-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 17.0 17 9 7 7 14 2 0 2 .258 0 1 1 1 1
16 Stalzer, Cal 5.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 1 0
27 Callaghan, Jeb 8.53 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 5 6 6 8 3 1 0 1 .227 0 1 1 0 1
31 Koester, Logan 9.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 .444 0 1 0 1 0
6 Ripp, Blake 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 .429 0 0 0 0 0
19 Sylvestri, Kevin 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.26 8-8 61 16 1 1 7 141.0 136 67 51 52 125 20 0 9 .258 12 16 2 7 8
Opponents 2.87 8-8 53 16 0 2 5 138.0 131 53 44 44 109 21 1 3 .250 7 13 3 3 6



2020 George Washington University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Frechette, Anthony 108 95 13 0 1.000 1 11 3 .786 1 0
28 Hix, Tyler 35 32 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Anderberg, Greg 30 22 8 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
8 Boselli, Domenic 29 28 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 DiTomaso, Stephen 18 10 8 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
4 Leax, Logan 8 8 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Solt, Justin 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
11 Edwards, Jaret 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
25 Cohen, Harrison 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
23 Raimo, Elliott 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
13 Pfluger, Rich 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Harris, Connor 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
5 Barbet, Dakota 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 McGinnis, Keagan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Brophy, Colin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Knight, Chris 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Stalzer, Cal 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
27 Callaghan, Jeb 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Ripp, Derek 148 143 3 2 .986 11 0 0 — 0 0
15 Levin, Noah 65 24 40 1 .985 10 0 0 — 0 0
17 Fergus, Cade 35 32 2 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Barmakian, Steve 41 11 27 3 .927 1 0 0 — 0 0
42 Biancone, Joe 52 14 32 6 .885 6 0 0 — 0 0
9 Bogan, Ervin 7 1 5 1 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
39 Ward, Joe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Kuncl, Trevor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
1 Kobersteen, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Ripp, Blake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Wheeler, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Sylvestri, Kevin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Torain, Trey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Koester, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 607 423 170 14 .977 35 18 5 .783 1 0
Opponents 609 414 181 14 .977 31 17 7 .708 2 0


